HS Series
High Shock Turbine Flowmeters
Operation
A volumetric device that measures the flow of liquids, the
turbine flowmeter’s design is based on a freely-suspended
turbine rotor which is rotated by the flow of fluid through
the meter body.
Features

viscosity). 10 points each viscosity
NPT
Model Numbering System
Ball Bearings Journal Bearings NOMINAL
K-FACTOR
APPROX.
End Fittings
Abbreviations for Units of Measure:
Dynamic
Beam Seal
SAE
Code 62
AE = AN (or MS) external straight threads, 37° flare
NE = NPT external threads
DB = Dynamic Beam Seal, per SAE AS 85720/01
Note: “DB” fitting available up to size HS-20
62 = SAE Code 62, 4-bolt split flange
Note: “62” fitting available for HS 4-8 – HS-32
*  HS-10 “AE” fitting is 5/8". NE and 62 fittings are 3/4"
Please note:
Highlighted areas indicate standard base
price configuration.
– = Standard
S = Special/Range or Units
Material Bearing Pickoff Optional Designators
(Consult Factory)
If the full normal 10:1 flow range or the full extended flow
range is required and the units of measure are GPM, insert a
dash “–” in this location for standard range and units.
If a flow range other than the normal 10:1 or extended flow
range, or if units of measure other than GPM are required,
insert an “S” in this position. When an “S” is used in this
position, the minimum and maximum flow range, as well
as the units of measure, must be spelled out.
Materials of Construction
MATERIAL
CODE HOUSING ROTOR
E 316 SST 430F SST
Bearing selection will affect flow range.
Refer to sizing specification table for
correct flow ranges.
A — Ball Bearings (440 C)
D — Carbide Journal (Carbide Shaft
& Sleeve) — liquid only
Pickoffs
The following is a listing of some of the pickoffs that
are available from Flow Technology.
–1  = Modulated Carrier, MS connector
–2  = Magnetic, MS connector
–3  = Magnetic, flying leads/threaded connection
–5  = Modulated Carrier, flying leads/threaded
connection
–6  = Magnetic, MS connector, 750° F/400° C max.
–7  = Magnetic, flying leads/threaded connection
750° F/400° C max.
–L  = Modulated Carrier, MS connector, 750° F/
400° C max.
–M  = Modulated Carrier, flying leads/threaded
connection 750° F/400° C max.
T1  = Modulated Carrier w/RTD, MS connector
T2  = Magnetic w/RTD, MS connector
T3  = Magnetic w/RTD, flying leads/threaded
connection
T5  = Modulated Carrier w/RTD, flying leads/
threaded connection
–X  = Modulated Carrier, I.S. approved, MS connector
XX = Modulated Carrier, I.S. approved, flying
leads/threaded body
–U  = Magnetic, I.S. approved, MS connector
TT  = Magnetic, I.S. approved, flying leads/
threaded body
Notes:
1. Maximum temperature rating of pickoffs are